



2026:BHC-AUG:16526

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.244 OF 2012

(Ashpak Dilawar Mansuri & ors. Vs. Farjanabi Ashpak Mansuri & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri G.R. Syed, Advocate holding for
Shri P.B. Pawar, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. S.D. Shelke, A.P.P. for State

.....

CORAM : U.D. SALVI, J.

DATED : 5th July, 2012.

1. Leave is sought to make the State as party respondent No.3. Leave is granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 2nd August 2012. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for the newly added respondent No.3/State.

(U.D. SALVI, J.)

fmp/cwp244.12