



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

District : Dhule

Criminal Writ Petition No. 244 of 2012

(Ashpak Dilawar Mansuri & 13 others

Vs.

Farjanabi Ashpak Mansuri & 2 others)

Appearances : *Mr. Pawan B. Pawar, Advocate, for the petitioners.*

*Mr. M.D. Narwadkar, Advocate, for respondent
nos.1 and 2.*

*Mr. D.V. Tele, Additional Public Prosecutor, for
respondent no.3.*

.....

CORAM : SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.

DATE : 12TH SEPTEMBER 2012

COURT'S ORDER :

1. Heard learned respective Counsel for the parties.
2. Petitioners to verify the legal position in view of the judgment delivered at principal seat of this Court, in the case of Mangesh Sawant Vs. Minal Vijay Bhosale and another, reported at 2012(1) AIR Bom R 365.
3. Stand over to 27th September 2012.

(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE)
JUDGE

.....