



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**District : Dhule**

**Criminal Writ Petition No. 244 of 2012**

(Ashpak Dilawar Mansuri & 13 others

Vs.

Farjanabi Ashpak Mansuri & 2 others)

**Appearances :** *Mr. Pawan B. Pawar, Advocate, for the petitioners.*

*Mr. M.D. Narwadkar, Advocate, for respondent  
nos.1 and 2.*

*Mr. B.J. Sonwane, Additional Public Prosecutor, for  
respondent no.3.*

.....

**CORAM : SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.**

**DATE : 27TH SEPTEMBER 2012**

**COURT'S ORDER :**

At the request of Adv. Mr. Pawan B. Pawar for the petitioners,  
and by consent, stand over to 9th October 2012.

(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE)  
JUDGE

.....

bgp/244kwp