



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2012

[Ashpak Dilawar Mansuri and ors. Vs Farjanabi Ashpak Mansuri and anr.]

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or
directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.B.Pawar, advocate for the petitioners
Shri M.D.Narwadkar, advocate for respondent nos. 1 & 2
Shri B.J.Sonawane, A.P.P. for respondent no.3

.....

CORAM : SHRIHARI P.DAVARE, J.

DATED : 9th October, 2012.

PER COURT :-

1] Heard respective learned counsel for the parties.

2] Apparently, respondent no.1 herein has filed two complaints i.e. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 70 of 2010 and Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 40 of 2011 before the learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Soygaon for



almost identical prayer, and therefore, learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2, on instructions, states that respondent no.1 herein shall withdraw Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 40 of 2011 i.e. later complaint and requested for two weeks time therefor.

3] In view of the said submission, S.O. for two weeks.

**(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE),
JUDGE.**

dbm/crwp244.12