



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2012

Ashpak Dilawar Mansuri and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Farjanabai Ashpak Mansuri and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. P.B. Pawar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. M.D. Narwadkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2
Mr. V.S. Badakh, A.P.P. for respondent no.3 - State

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Learned A.P.P. submitted that during the pendency of this petition, the original proceedings bearing Criminal Miscellaneous Application Nos. 70 of 2010 and 40 of 2011 had been disposed of on 19.11.2011 and 07th August, 2015 respectively. Therefore, this petition has become infructuous.

2. Apart from this submission, the office note dated 16.04.2026, along with a photocopy of the order dated 07th August, 2015, passed by the learned C.J.J.D., Soygaon, in Criminal Miscellaneous Application Nos. 70 of 2010, as well as the Case status report of Cri. M. A. No. 40 of 2011, obtained from the official website, indicates that the matters were disposed of on 19.11.2011 and 07th August, 2015.



3. Thus, it seems that the Petition rendered infructuous. In light of the above, the present petition is *disposed of as infructuous*.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD